That on same date the culprit person approach to me and my wife to 
purchase one SCORPIO bearing Regn. Number MNO6LA0166 a sum of Rs. 
4,15,000/-(Rupees, lakhs fifteen thousand) only. At that time I and my 
husband agreed to purchased the SCORPIO bearing Regn.Number 
MNO6LA0166 and l and my husband have payment Rs. 4,15,000/-(Rupees 
four lakhs fifteen thousand) only in cash to the culprit person on 
18/05/2025. 

That atter that the culprit person has not given the 2(two) Vehicle which is 
Swift Dzire bearing Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774 and SCORPIO bearing 

Regn.Number MNO6LAO166 to me and my husband. 

That after some days l and my husband went to Chekon Bazar to meet the

[...]

husband approach to the culprit person for purchasing a Swift Dzire bearing 

Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774. At that time the culprit person tell me and my 

husband that the Swift Dzire bearing Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774 is around 

Rs 2 00,000/-(Rupees two lakhs) only. As such I and my husband have 

payment on Google pay a sum of Rs. 1,90,000/-(Rupees one lakh ninety 

thousand) only and the remaining Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand) only 

has payment in cash to the culprit person. 

Contd nage 2. 

0, Toal alue ot 'perty: RN, 2,00000/-and Rs, 4,15,000/-, 
I. lnquest Report /U.0D, Case No., f any: N. No, 

I2, in nformatBon Contents: